



2019 MAY 15 AM ID: 10

May 8, 2019

Jeff S. Jordan Assistant General Counsel Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Federal Election Commission 1050 First Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20463

RE: MUR 7594

Dear Mr. Jordan:

As indicated in the attached Designation of Counsel, I represent Committee to Elect Zach Cook.

The above-referenced complaint should be dismissed. The contribution to Committee to Elect Zach Cook was not from a foreign entity.

Best regards,

PATRICK J. ROGERS, LLC

Patrick J. Rogers /

MUR759400891



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463 CALL COUNSEL

7919 MAY 15 AM 10: 11

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

	EMAIL cela@fec.gov	FAX 202-219-392	3
AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# 7594			
Name of Counsel: Patrick J. Rogers			
Firm: Patrick J. Rogers, LLC.			
Address: 20 First Plaza NW, Suite 725			
Albuquerque NM 87102			
Office#: 505-938-3335 Fax#:			
	Mobile#:		
E-mail: patrogers @ patrogerslaw.com			
The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission			
5/7/2019	which he had		Respondent
Date	(Signature - Respondent/Agent/Tr	easurer)	Title
	Zach Cook		
(Name - Please Print)			
RESPONDENT: Committee Ho Elect Zach Coak (Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)			
Mailing Address: (Please Print)	Co Pat Roger:	5 Cabove	<u>)                                    </u>
	Home#:	Mobile#:	
-	Office#:	_ Fax#:	
E-mail:	hjik		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.